Wire Transfers Product Listing

Outgoing Wires: Chequing

U.S. Dollar Chequing ‘
To Canadian Financial Institution $35.00 Interest Bearing Chequing \ ’
To US Financial Institution $45.00 hi . K \ ’
To Foreign Financial Institution $55.00 Monthly Service Packages

Low Fee Package

Incoming Wires: Savings Accounts
CUSave

From any Financial Institution CDN  $20.00 Youth Accounts
From any Financial Institution us $30.00 Senior Accounts BREDIT UNIUN
Commercial Accounts

Term Deposits

MemberDirect

To send/request eTransfer FREE

Card Services

Member Card NO CHARGE Mobile Alerts
Card Replacement Fee $7.00 eStatements
Card Cancellation for Misuse $25.00 eTransfers
Wire Transfers
RRSP’s
RRIF’s
TFSA’s
MemberCard
Alameda Branch Collabria Mastercards LOCG I Iy I nve Sted,
(306) 489-2131 Flex Rewards Exceptionally Driven
Consumer Loans
Alida Branch Mortgages
(306) 443-2225 CMHC Financing
Farm Loans and Lines of Credit
Gainsborough Branch Commercial Loans and Lines of Credit
(306) 685-2212 Small Business Loan Guarantees
Farm Improvement Loan Guarantees
www.prairiepridecu.com Wealth Management

Creditor Insurance Products

Safety Deposit Boxes .
Mobile Banking Products, Services & Fees

Available on the ANDROID APP ON Qtrade Direct Investing Effective January 1, 2021
D App Store P> Google Play Virtual Wealth

Version: 05/2022




Other Service Fees

NSF Items

Personalizes Cheques
Overdraft Charge per item
Overdraft Transfers
Overdraft- Auto Transfer
Overdraft- Phone Call
Overdraft- Letter/Notice
Stop Payment- Full Details
Stop Payment- Stop all or incomplete details
Member Direct Tracing Fee (per item)
Certified Cheque- by Drawer

Certified Cheque- by Payee or 3rd Party

Hold Funds/Cheque Verification

Bank Confirmations

Dormant Account Notice

Account Closed within 90 days of open
Record Search

* Minimum charge for above*

Collection Items

Manager’s Trust Cheques

Bill Payments

Registered Product Transfer out Fee
Transfer BOA to another Fl

US Cheque drawn on Canadian Account
Charge Backs
Fax Documents

$40.00
COST
$5.00
$5.00
$2.00
$10.00
$15.00
$12.00
$20.00
$15.00
$12.00
$25.00
$7.00
$30.00
$20.00
$25.00
$50.00/hr
$25.00
$20.00
$8.00
$2.00
$100.00
$50.00
$13.00
$6.00

(sending) $3.00/page

(receiving) $2.00/page

Photocopying

Safety Deposit Boxes Small (1.5x5)
Medium (2.5x5)
Large (5x5)
XLarge (5x10.5)
XXLarge (10x10)

Replacement Key

Drilling Box

Non-Resident Surcharge

Rejected Items

Non-Account Holder Cheque Cashing Fee
Account History Printout

Duplicate Statement

Commissioner of Oaths

Telephone Account Balance Inquiry
Telephone Transfer Request

Estate Processing Fee

Corporate Name Search

Foreign Currency Non Acct (Max $100.00)
Cash Order Foreign Currency

CAFT Business Setup/Training

CAFT Changes

CAFT Late File Release

CAFT Monthly Fees

Garnishee Admin Fee/Third Party Demand
Duplicate Tax Receipt

$0.50/ copy
$35.00

$45.00

$70.00

$110.00
$200.00

$15.00 plus cost
$75.00 plus cost
$1.50/month
$10.00

$10.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$2.00

$2.00

$50.00 plus cost
COST

$5.00

$8.00

$125.00

$20.00

$15.00

$5.00 plus cost
$25.00

$10.00

Deposit Fees and Charges
Personal Chequing, Interest-Bearing Chequing &
Plan 24 Accounts

Deposits NO CHARGE
All Debit Items $0.75

U.S. Dollar Chequing Account

Deposits NO CHARGE
Debit Items $0.80

CUSave Premium Investment Account
Deposits NO CHARGE
Debit Items (Over the counter) $5.00

Electronic Debits NO CHARGE
*1 Free over the counter debit a month

Tax-Free Savings Account

Deposits NO CHARGE
Debit Items (Over the counter) $5.00

Commercial/Business

Deposits NO CHARGE
Debit Items $0.75

Card Related Services

ATM Withdrawal- Canadian CU’s $2.00
ATM Withdrawal- Interac $2.00
ATM Withdrawal- Cirrus or Plus $3.00

Loan Fees & Charges

Loan Application Min $100.00 plus cost
Mortgage Renewal $50.00

Mortgage Transfer Out/Assumption $500.00 plus penalty
Appraisal Fee (Internal) $50.00 plus cost
Line of Credit Renewal $50.00

Late Filling of Reports $25.00/mo.

(FBA, Financial Statements)

Other Related Loan Fees- Please ask staff.

Service Packages

* One Service Charge Package is allowed per account number
* Interac/Cirrus Charges apply to all packages

Low Fee Package
Includes:
8 Free debits

Basic Personal Package

Includes:

40 Free debits

3 Free Manager's Trust per month

$5.00 Discount on one safety deposit box

Enhanced Personal Package
Includes:

Unlimited debits

3 Free Manager’s Trust per month

$5.00 Discount on one safety deposit box
Free personalized cheques (singles, 1 order/year)
3 Free stop payments per month

Basic Commercial Package
Includes:

40 Free debits

3 Free Manager’s Trust per month

Enhanced Commercial Package
Includes:

Unlimited debits

3 Free Manager’s Trust per month

3 Free stop payments per month

Youth Package
FATCAT, Headstart, Grad
Includes:

Unlimited debits

Free personalized cheques-Grad (single, 1 order/year)

3 Free Manager’s Trust per month

1/4% Bonus on Term Deposits (min. investment $1000.00)

Senior Package

$4.00/mo.

$12.00/mo.

$25.00/mo.

$20.00/mo.

$40.00/mo.

NO CHARGE

$5.00/mo.
Maintenance Fee
Includes:
Unlimited debits
3 Free Manager’s Trust per month
$5.00 Discount on one safety deposit box
Free personalized cheques (singles, 1 order/year)
Free certified cheques by drawer

Reg. Non-Profit Org. Package $2.00/mo.
Maintenance Fee
Includes:

First 15 debits free then regular service charges apply

Maintenance fee waived if minimum balance $1000.00



