Wire Transfers

Outgoing Wires:

To Canadian Financial Institution \$35.00
To US Financial Institution \$45.00
To Foreign Financial Institution \$55.00

Incoming Wires:

From any Financial Institution CDN \$20.00 From any Financial Institution US \$30.00

To send/request eTransfer FREE

Card Services

Member Card NO CHARGE
Card Replacement Fee \$7.00
Card Cancellation for Misuse \$25.00

Alameda Branch (306) 489-2131

Alida Branch (306) 443-2225

Gainsborough Branch (306) 685-2212

www.prairiepridecu.com





Product Listing

Chequing U.S. Dollar Chequing Interest Bearing Chequing Monthly Service Packages Low Fee Package **Savings Accounts CUSave** Youth Accounts Senior Accounts Commercial Accounts **Term Deposits** MemberDirect Mobile Alerts eStatements eTransfers Wire Transfers RRSP's RRIF's TFSA's MemberCard Collabria Mastercards Flex Rewards Consumer Loans Mortgages **CMHC Financing** Farm Loans and Lines of Credit Commercial Loans and Lines of Credit Small Business Loan Guarantees Farm Improvement Loan Guarantees Wealth Management **Creditor Insurance Products** Safety Deposit Boxes Mobile Banking **Qtrade Direct Investing**



Locally Invested, Exceptionally Driven

Products, Services & Fees Effective January 1, 2021

Virtual Wealth

Other Service Fees		
NSF Items		\$40.00
Personalizes Cheques		COST
Overdraft Charge per item		\$5.00
Overdraft Transfers		\$5.00
Overdraft- Auto Transfer		\$2.00
Overdraft- Phone Call		\$10.00
Overdraft- Letter/Notice		\$15.00
Stop Payment- Full Details		\$12.00
Stop Payment- Stop all or incomplete details		\$20.00
Member Direct Tracing Fee (per item)		\$15.00
Certified Cheque- by Drawer		\$12.00
Certified Cheque- by Payee or 3rd Party		\$25.00
Hold Funds/Cheque Verification		\$7.00
Bank Confirmations		\$30.00
Dormant Account Notice		\$20.00
Account Closed within 90 days of open		\$25.00
Record Search		\$50.00/hr
* Minimum charge for above*		\$25.00
Collection Items		\$20.00
Manager's Trust Cheques		\$8.00
Bill Payments		\$2.00
Registered Product Transfer out Fee		\$100.00
Transfer BOA to another FI		\$50.00
US Cheque drawn on Canadian Account		\$13.00
Charge Backs		\$6.00
Fax Documents		;) \$3.00/page
	(receiving	g) \$2.00/page
Photocopying		\$0.50/ copy
Safety Deposit Boxes	Small (1.5x5)	\$35.00
	Medium (2.5x5)	\$45.00
	Large (5x5)	\$70.00
	XLarge (5x10.5)	\$110.00
	XXLarge (10x10)	\$200.00
Replacement Key		\$15.00 plus cost
Drilling Box		\$75.00 plus cost
Non-Resident Surcharge		\$1.50/month
Rejected Items		\$10.00
Non-Account Holder Cheque Cashing Fee		\$10.00
Account History Printout		\$5.00
Duplicate Statement		\$5.00
Commissioner of Oaths		\$5.00
Telephone Account Balance Inquiry		\$2.00
Telephone Transfer Request		\$2.00
Estate Processing Fee		\$50.00 plus cost
Corporate Name Search		COST
Foreign Currency Non Acct (Max \$100.00)		\$5.00
Cash Order Foreign Currency		\$8.00
CAFT Business Setup/Training		\$12 5. 00
CAFT Changes		\$20.00
CAFT Late File Release		¢1F 00

\$15.00

\$25.00

\$10.00

\$5.00 plus cost

CAFT Late File Release

Duplicate Tax Receipt

Garnishee Admin Fee/Third Party Demand

CAFT Monthly Fees

Deposit Fees and Charges

Personal Chequing, Interest-Bearing Chequing & Plan 24 Accounts

NO CHARGE **Deposits** All Debit Items \$0.75

U.S. Dollar Chequing Account

Deposits NO CHARGE **Debit Items** \$0.80

CUSave Premium Investment Account

Deposits NO CHARGE Debit Items (Over the counter) \$5.00 **Electronic Debits NO CHARGE**

Tax-Free Savings Account

Deposits NO CHARGE Debit Items (Over the counter) \$5.00

Commercial/Business

Deposits NO CHARGE **Debit Items** \$0.75

Card Related Services

ATM Withdrawal- Canadian CU's \$2.00 ATM Withdrawal-Interac \$2.00 ATM Withdrawal- Cirrus or Plus \$3.00

Loan Fees & Charges

Loan Application Min \$100.00 plus cost Mortgage Renewal \$50.00 \$500.00 plus penalty Mortgage Transfer Out/Assumption Appraisal Fee (Internal) \$50.00 plus cost Line of Credit Renewal \$50.00 Late Filling of Reports \$25.00/mo. (FBA, Financial Statements)

Other Related Loan Fees- Please ask staff.

Service Packages

- * One Service Charge Package is allowed per account number
- * Interac/Cirrus Charges apply to all packages

Low Fee Package \$4.00/mo.

Includes: 8 Free debits

Basic Personal Package \$12.00/mo.

Includes:

40 Free debits

3 Free Manager's Trust per month

\$5.00 Discount on one safety deposit box

Enhanced Personal Package

\$25.00/mo.

Includes:

Unlimited debits

3 Free Manager's Trust per month

\$5.00 Discount on one safety deposit box

Free personalized cheques (singles, 1 order/year)

3 Free stop payments per month

Basic Commercial Package

\$20.00/mo.

Includes:

40 Free debits

3 Free Manager's Trust per month

Enhanced Commercial Package

\$40.00/mo.

Includes:

Unlimited debits

3 Free Manager's Trust per month

3 Free stop payments per month

Youth Package FATCAT, Headstart, Grad

NO CHARGE

Includes:

Unlimited debits

Free personalized cheques-Grad (single, 1 order/year)

3 Free Manager's Trust per month

1/4% Bonus on Term Deposits (min. investment \$1000.00)

Senior Package

Maintenance Fee

\$5.00/mo.

Includes:

Unlimited debits

3 Free Manager's Trust per month

\$5.00 Discount on one safety deposit box

Free personalized cheques (singles, 1 order/year)

Free certified cheques by drawer

Reg. Non-Profit Org. Package

Maintenance Fee

\$2.00/mo.

Includes:

First 15 debits free then regular service charges apply Maintenance fee waived if minimum balance \$1000.00

^{*1} Free over the counter debit a month